JARC Project Rankings

Project Name

Applicant(s)

FY 14
Funding
Request

FY 15
Funding
Request

R 4

R &l

Performance
di Avg

d FY 14 Award

d FY 15 Award

Rank

Coordination
and Outreach
Avg Rank

Meets
Program
Intent Avg
Rank

Rank Points

Notes

JARC Maintenance Route 29 with increased
frequencies- Phoenix and Scottsdale Joint
Application

City of Phoenix and
City of Scottsdale

400,000

400,000

400,000

400,000

Scottsdale maintenance portion not
eligible due to no prior JARC
funding.

JARC Maintenance Route 3 with increased
frequencies - Phoenix and Tolleson Joint
Application

City of Phoenix and
City of Tolleson

400,000

400,000

400,000

400,000

JARC Maintenance Route 17 with increased
frequencies - Phoenix and Scottsdale Joint
Application

City of Phoenix and
City of Scottsdale

400,000

400,000

400,000

400,000

Scottsdale maintenance portion not
eligible due to no prior JARC
funding.

Route 59

City of Glendale and
sy .

200,000

200,000

200,000

200,000

Phaenix portion not eligible due to
no prior JARC funding.

Route 60

City of Glendale and
City of Phoenix

360,000

360,000

360,000

360,000

JARC Extension of Route 10 - Phoenix
Application

City of Phoenix

200,000

200,000

Zoom

City of Tolleson

128,870

128,870

115,527

115,527

Route 685

Valley Metro

15,000

55,000

Route 96

Valley Metro RPTA and
City of Chandler

36,000

59,000

Nobody's Perfect Employment Services
Expansion

Nobody's Perfect Inc

15,000

15,000

Route 70

Valley Metro and Giy-
e

200,000

200,000

Phaoenix portion not eligible due ta
no prior JARC funding.

Route 72

Valley Metro

70,000

72,000

Route 571

Valley Metro

125,000

130,000

Miller Road Trolley service

City of Scottsdale

200,000

200,000

Route 251

Valley Metro

200,000

200,000

Route 184

Valley Metro

68,000

Glendale Urban Shuttle 4 (GUS 4)

City of Glendale

66,670

66,670

Route 66

Valley Metro

20,000

86,000

Earning a Paycheck

The Centers for

100,000

100,000

Habilitation/TCH
en Yo

—4B6-b8a

—4BB-660

Not eligible

Vouchers not eligible. Oribit not
eligible due to no prior JARC
funding.

3,536,540

3,740,540

1,875,527 |

1,875,527 |
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